

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17889/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2007 in CMWP No.42778/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.59 of 2008 in SLP(C)No.17889/2007

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyaya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

S.L.P.(C)No.17889 of 2007

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 05th October 2007 to continue.

Contempt Petition(C)No.59/2008 in SLP(C)No.17889/2007

Issue notice.

Respondents are directed to be present on the next date of  
hearing.

(Subhash Chander) (P.S. Tyagi)

Court Master Court Master