

|
ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3087 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

KARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present

and he seeks four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Appellants shall also file the statement of case

within the same period, in case he wants to do so.

List again on 11.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd