

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3087 OF 2008

KARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/03/2014 Office Report for Directions in this matter
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil singh, Adv.
Mr. Yatendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the State of U.P., four
weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case.

There is no representation for other respondents. However,
they are also granted four weeks' time finally to file statement
of case.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER