

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3087 of 2008

KARAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears.

It appears that nothing survives in this matter.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 9, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3087 of 2008

KARAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

It appears that nothing survives in this matter.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)